
COMMERCIAL SHADE CLOTH ENGINEERED TO LAST

SHADE SAILS & STRUCTURES

TENSIONED STRUCTURES



COMMERCIAL SHADE CLOTH ENGINEERED TO LAST

COLOUR RANGE

Coolshade by Ricky is a heavy-duty commercial grade shade cloth that delivers ultra-violet (UV) protection and is               

engineered to last under the harsh Australian elements. The contemporary colour palette is available in multiple fabric  

widths for versatility. Coolshade is supported with a 12-year warranty for peace of mind. Typical environments include; 

schools & daycare centres, parks & playgrounds, carparks and most shade sails and structures

HIGH UVR PROTECTION
Up to 97% UVR block across the Coolshade range of colours.

MOULD & MILDEW RESISTANT
Coolshade thrives in all elements and environments. Manufactured to last and stand the test of time.

HEAT SET
Thermal process that reduces shrinkage once installed and allows for easier fabrication of the product.

100% RECYCLABLE
Coolshade is a fully recyclable product that will not rot over time.

12-YEAR UV WARRANTY
Coolshade is supported by a full 12-year UV degradation warranty across the range.

BLACK MIDNIGHTSLATE

RED CAPPUCCINO

DARK CHARCOAL

AQUA BLUE

SILVER

MANOR RED IVORY

DARK GREEN MAIZE

SAND

Black, Dark Charcoal, Slate, Dark Green, Midnight, and Aqua Blue are available in 380cm and 300cm roll widths.

Silver, Maize, Red, Manor Red, Sand, Cappuccino, and Ivory are available in 380cm roll width only.



COLOUR SPECIFICATIONS

Colour

Black

Dark Charcoal

Slate

Silver

Dark Green

Maize

Midnight

Aqua Blue

Red

Manor Red

Sand

Cappuccino

Ivory

UVR 
Block %

Cover
Factor %

Shade
Factor % UVE %

96.8

94.1

89.9

84.8

92.3

90.6

93.1

92.9

93.8

92.4

87.8

92.8

91.5

96.0

94.0

90.0

84.0

92.0

90.0

93.0

94.0

93.0

92.0

88.0

93.0

92.0

96.7

93.1

87.3

84.4

88.6

83.8

91.5

86.0

83.6

88.2

78.1

84.8

71.0

96.0

92.0

89.0

84.0

92.0

90.0

92.0

93.0

94.0

92.0

87.0

92.0

92.0

Most Effective

Very Effective

Effective

Effective

Very Effective

Effective

Very Effective

Very Effective

Very Effective

Very Effective

Effective

Very Effective

Very Effective

Category

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Roll Length

Nominal Weight Fabric Type

Breaking Force

(AS2001.2.3.1-2001)

Elongation at 

Break

(AS2001.2.3.1-2001)

Bursting Force 

(AS2001.2.19-1988)

Ball Burst Method

Tear Resistance

(AS2001.2.10-1986)

Roll Width 50m

325gsm HDPE monofilament and tape

Warp: 770N/50mm

Weft: 2000N/50mm

Warp: 108%

Weft: 74%

1869N
Warp: 213N

Weft: 248N

380cm & 300cm

FIRE RETARDANCY

AS1503.2-1993

(Flammability of Materials)

AS1503.3-1999 AS1503.3-1999

AS1503.3-1999 AS1503.3-1999

Flammability Index: 10

Spread of Flame: 8 Ignitability:  11

Smoke Developed: 5 Heat Evolved:  6



Ricky Richards (Sales) Pty. Ltd  |  ABN 18 000 946 725
1300 RICKYS (1300 742 597)
sales@rickyrichards.com.au  

rickyrichards.com.au

OCTOBER 2025

Information contained in this brochure is accurate and based on the latest product information available at the time. 
Please be aware that a slight colour difference may occur when using different online devices or when printed.

While Ricky Richards (Sales) P/L makes all efforts to provide accurate information, 
we maintain the right to make changes as necessary.   

EXPLORE
COOLSHADE


