

# COOLSHADE

COMMERCIAL SHADE CLOTH ENGINEERED TO LAST





## COMMERCIAL SHADE CLOTH ENGINEERED TO LAST

Coolshade by Ricky is a heavy-duty commercial grade shade cloth that delivers ultra-violet (UV) protection and is engineered to last under the harsh Australian elements. The contemporary colour palette is available in multiple fabric widths for versatility. Coolshade is supported with a 12-year warranty for peace of mind. Typical environments include; schools & daycare centres, parks & playgrounds, carparks and most shade sails and structures



#### HIGH UVR PROTECTION

Up to 97% UVR block across the Coolshade range of colours.



#### **MOULD & MILDEW RESISTANT**

Coolshade thrives in all elements and environments. Manufactured to last and stand the test of time.



## **HEAT SET**

Thermal process that reduces shrinkage once installed and allows for easier fabrication of the product.



## **100% RECYCLABLE**

Coolshade is a fully recyclable product that will not rot over time.



## **12-YEAR UV WARRANTY**

Coolshade is supported by a full 12-year UV degradation warranty across the range.

## **COLOUR RANGE**



Black, Dark Charcoal, Slate, Dark Green, Midnight, and Aqua Blue are available in 380cm and 300cm roll widths. Silver, Maize, Red, Manor Red, Sand, Cappuccino, and Ivory are available in 380cm roll width only.



# **COLOUR SPECIFICATIONS**

Colour		UVR Block %	Cover Factor %	Shade Factor %	UVE %	Category
•	Black	96.8	96.0	96.7	96.0	Most Effective
•	Dark Charcoal	94.1	94.0	93.1	92.0	Very Effective
•	Slate	89.9	90.0	87.3	89.0	Effective
•	Silver	84.8	84.0	84.4	84.0	Effective
•	Dark Green	92.3	92.0	88.6	92.0	Very Effective
•	Maize	90.6	90.0	83.8	90.0	Effective
•	Midnight	93.1	93.0	91.5	92.0	Very Effective
•	Aqua Blue	92.9	94.0	86.0	93.0	Very Effective
•	Red	93.8	93.0	83.6	94.0	Very Effective
•	Manor Red	92.4	92.0	88.2	92.0	Very Effective
•	Sand	87.8	88.0	78.1	87.0	Effective
•	Cappuccino	92.8	93.0	84.8	92.0	Very Effective
	Ivory	91.5	92.0	71.0	92.0	Very Effective

## **TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS**

Roll Width	380cm & 300cm	Roll Length	50m  HDPE monofilament and tape	
Nominal Weight	325gsm	Fabric Type		
Breaking Force (AS2001.2.3.1-2001)	Warp: 770N/50mm Weft: 2000N/50mm	Elongation at Break (AS2001.2.3.1-2001)	Warp: 108% Weft: 74%	
Tear Resistance (AS2001.2.10-1986)	Warp: 213N Weft: 248N	Bursting Force (AS2001.2.19-1988) Ball Burst Method	1869N	

# FIRE RETARDANCY

AS1503.2-1993 (Flammability of Materials)	Flammability Index:	10				
AS1503.3-1999	Spread of Flame:	8	AS1503.3-1999	Ignitability:	11	
AS1503.3-1999	Smoke Developed:	5	AS1503.3-1999	Heat Evolved:	6	



Ricky Richards (Sales) Pty. Ltd | ABN 18 000 946 725 1300 RICKYS (1300 742 597) sales@rickyrichards.com.au rickyrichards.com.au

#### OCTOBER 2025

Information contained in this brochure is accurate and based on the latest product information available at the time. Please be aware that a slight colour difference may occur when using different online devices or when printed.



